
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0406-24

 

 

Agenda Date: 05/21/2024 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2024053 - Erie Street Joint Repairs 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2024053 - Erie Street Joint Repairs, is awarded to Beardsley Concrete, 

LLC, in the amount of $124,158.00, it being the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the following Accounts: 

 

$119,506.00   45040 57500 DPW Paving 

$    1,252.00   60484 57570 Storm Sewers 

$    3,400.00   22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers 

$124,158.00   Total 


